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Policy towarps Official Language

97"·0. SHRI HEM RAJ I
SHRI PREM CHAND

VERMA:

Will the Minister of INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND COM-
MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) .. hether Oovernment's attemlon has been drawn to an arllcle caplloned "Rashtra Bhasha Aur Deshl Bha,haon Ke Pratl Sarkari Nill Ka Kachcha·chlttha-Bare SJhebon Ke Raj Mc Pisti, Karahatl Hindi" (startlnl disclosures about Government's p"llcy towards the officlal lanluage and other
•• rel,!lonal languages-Hindi IIm.ning and beinl trampled hy big bosses) in Dally Nav Dharat Times, Now Deihl dated the 19th
• April, 1970; and

(b) if so. the reaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING, AND IN THE
DEPA RTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI I. K. GUJRAL): (a) Yes, SIr.

(b) The posts recommended by Dlnkar Committee have been sanctioned and the
• slaff is being bmught in position.

Deputy Pdncipa\. Information Orrlcer (Hindi) bas already stafled functioning.
Other matten poimed out in the article are being looked into.

CORRECTION OF ANSWER TO
USQ NO. 4315 DATED 21.8.1969 RE.
APPOINTMENT OF PRODUCTION
ASSISTANTS IN A.I.R

Tim MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OP INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING, AND IN THE DE-

I PARTMENT OP COMMUNICATIONS
'<SHRI I. K. GUJRAL) I In answer to the part (c) of the Unstarred Question No. 4315 dated 21·8·1969. it was staled thaI 79 can-
lIidates had applied for Ihe post of Production Assistant in varIous Incal orrices of All India Radio during the years 1968 and 1969. oul or which 41 were called for interview. Actually the numb"r of candidates for i ~ was 28. The answor ,taDds amended to that extent. The Inaccuracy which occurred through inadverlance il regretted.

CORRECTION OF ANSWER TO
USQ NO. 7206 DATED 23-4-1970 RE. GO-
VERNMENT ADVERSTISEMENT IN
A. I. C. C. SOUVENIR OF CONGRESS
(R)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINITRY OF INF(;RMATION AND
BRO .... DCASTING. AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI I. K. GUJRAL) : In reply to parI
(a) of Unstarred Question No. 7206 answered In the Lok Sabha on 23rd April 1970, It was inter alia stated that the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting did nol deal with public sector publicity. So far as Ihls Question Is concerned the correct position Is that Ihe Ministry of Information and Broadcasting do nol deal with Ihe publicity of public sector undertaldngs which had released advertisements to ~ 1969 A I.C.C.
Souvenir. The last senlence of the reply 10 this part may please be amended to read as fol/ows :

"The Minister of Informatiun and Broadcasting do not handle Ihe publl·
city of Ihe public sector undcrtaklnlll whose advertisements were carried in the A. I. C. C. Souvenir,"

1l.35 bn.

CALLING ATTENTION TO MATTER
OF UtWENT PUBLIC
IMPORTANCE

MISSING OF AN IAF PLANE

SnRI HEM BARUA (Mana.'dal) : I call the attenlion of the Minister of Defence to Ihe following matter of urgenl public im-
porlance and requ •• ' Ihat he may give a Ilalemenl thereoD :

"Reported mhsinl of an IAF plane which took off from Bangalore for Goa on Ihe 121h May, 1970."

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M. R.
KRISHNA): Mr. Speaker, Sir, I deeply

